

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 27 Dicembre 2024 09:15:47		Euronext Star Milan
:	WIIT	
ne :	199879	
:	WIITNSS02 - PASOTTC	STEFANO
:	REGEM	
:	27 Dicembre 2024 09:15	:47
ne :	27 Dicembre 2024 09:15:47	
:	WIIT signs the renewal of worth Euro 11.4 million w company, a leading glob sector	vith a major listed
	27 D : ne : : : :	27 Dicembre 2024 09:15:47 : WIIT ne : 199879 : WIITNSS02 - PASOTTO : REGEM : 27 Dicembre 2024 09:15 ne : 27 Dicembre 2024 09:15 : WIIT signs the renewal of worth Euro 11.4 million v company, a leading glob

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

WIIT signs the renewal of a five-year contract worth Euro 11.4 million with a major listed company, a leading global player in the luxury sector.

Milano, 27 December 2024 – **WIIT S.p.A.** ("WIIT" or the "Company"; ISIN IT0005440893; WIIT.MI), one of the main European players in the market of Cloud Computing services for businesses, focused on the provision of continuous Private and Hybrid Cloud services for applications critics, announces **the signing of a five-year contract renewal** with one of Italy's world market leaders in the luxury sector (the 'Client'), a long-standing customer of the Group. The agreement, worth a total of Euro 11.4 million, provides for the **extension of the services already in place through the integration of Business Continuity and Cyber Security solutions**.

WIIT has been reaffirmed as key partner in the deep transformation process undertaken by the Client to support its hybrid and multi-cloud strategy.

The project witness the significant and long-standing collaboration with the Client that has initiated a new and complete technological renewal of the systems supporting global business-critical processes. Particular attention has been paid to essential aspects such as security and business continuity, and an evolution of e-commerce and Disaster Recovery services hosted in the Premium Zone of WIIT's Italian North/West Region, where there are 2 Data Centres certified Tier IV by the Uptime Institute, was undertaken.

At the same time, the Client's Hybrid Cloud strategy continues, reconfirming to WIIT the Managed Edge Cloud services of the systems hosted in its Data Centres, guaranteeing the operation of critical processes such as logistics and retail.

The Customer also decided to activate WIIT's Secured Hybrid Cloud model, integrating existing Cloud services with Cyber Security services, in particular Vulnerability Management and Advanced Threat Prevention, to support the protection of its data, processes and endpoints.

"The renewed trust of such a prestigious Client and the extension to Cyber Security services is a source of great pride for us, demonstrating the Group's consolidated ability to provide an offer that effectively responds to the need for digital resilience and security that characterises the world of fashion." **Commented Alessandro Cozzi, WIIT's CEO**.



WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., a company listed on the Euronext Star Milan ("STAR") segment, is a leader in the Cloud Computing market. The company has a pan-European footprint and is present in key markets, such as Italy, Germany and Switzerland, positioning itself among the leading players in the provision of innovative Private and Hybrid Cloud technology solutions. WIIT operates through managed processes, specialised resources, and technological assets, including its own data centres spread across 7 regions: 4 in Germany, 1 in Switzerland, and 2 in Italy, 2 of which are Premium Zone enabled, i.e., with Tier IV certified data centres by the Uptime Institute and the highest levels of security by design. WIIT has 6 SAP certifications at the highest level of specialisation. Its end-to-end approach enables the company to provide its partner companies with customised, high value-added services with the highest security and quality standards for the management of critical applications and business continuity, while guaranteeing maximum reliability in the management of the main international application platforms (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft). Since 2022, the WIIT Group has joined the UN Global Compact of the United Nations. (www.wiit.cloud)

For more information:

Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.:

Stefano Pasotto – CFO & Investor Relations Director Francesca Cocco – Lerxi Consulting – Investor Relations T +39.02.3660.7500 Fax +39.02.3660.7505 ir@wiit.cloud www.wiit.cloud

Media Relations:

Image Building Rafaella Casula Tel. +39 348 3067877 Simona Porcino Tel. +39 340 9844532 Francesca Alberio Tel. +39 340 0547370 wiit@imagebuilding.it

Fine Comunicato n.20101-100-2024	Numero di Pagine: 4
----------------------------------	---------------------